

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DANTE MARTIN,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. SC17-200

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KRISTEN L. DAVENPORT
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar #909130

WESLEY HEIDT
BUREAU CHIEF
FLORIDA BAR #773026
444 Seabreeze Blvd.
Fifth Floor
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(386) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

RECEIVED, 10/12/2017 11:28:26 AM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
STATEMENT OF FACTS 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 10
ARGUMENT

PETITIONER'S ISSUE I & II

THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
PROPERLY CONCLUDED THAT THE HAZING
STATUTE IS NOT UNCONSTITUTIONALLY
VAGUE. 11

ISSUE III

THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
PROPERLY CONCLUDED THAT THE HAZING
STATUTE IS NOT UNCONSTITUTIONALLY
OVERBROAD. 20

ISSUE IV

THE PETITIONER'S JOA CLAIM WAS NOT
PRESERVED AND IS NOT PROPERLY BEFORE
THIS COURT. 27

CONCLUSION 29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 30
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Bouters v. State,
659 So. 2d 235 (Fla.),
cert. denied, 516 U.S. 894 (1995) 13,23

Carpetta v. Pi Kappa Alpha Fraternity,
718 N.E.2d 1007 (Ohio Ct. Common Pleas 1998) 19,25

Coday v. State,
946 So. 2d 988 (Fla. 2006)
cert. denied, 551 U.S. 1106 (2007) 28

Cole v. Arkansas,
338 U.S. 345 (1949) 24

Gardner v. Johnson,
451 So. 2d 477 (Fla. 1984) 14

Green v. State,
604 So. 2d 471 (Fla. 1992) 13,14

Hardwick v. State,
630 So. 2d 1212 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994) 27

Konigsberg v. State Bar of Cal.,
366 U.S. 36 (1961) 24

Lynch v. State,
293 So. 2d 44 (Fla. 1974) 27

Martin v. State,
207 So. 3d 310 (Fla. 5th DCA 2016) 9,11,14,16,20

McKenzie v. State,
748 A.2d 67 (Md. Ct. Spec. App. 2000) 19,25,26

Morton v. State,
988 So. 2d 698 (Fla. 1st DCA 2008) 19

Norman v. State,
215 So. 3d 18 (Fla. 2017) 18,21,27

People v. Anderson,
591 N.E.2d 461 (Ill.)
cert. denied, 506 U.S. 866 (1992) 15,19,25

<u>People v. Lenti,</u> 253 N.Y.S.2d 9 (N.Y. Co. Ct. 1964)	15,19
<u>Proko v. State,</u> 566 So. 2d 918 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	27
<u>Roberts v. United States Jaycees,</u> 468 U.S. 609 (1984)	21,24
<u>Samples v. Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury Comp. Ass'n,</u> 114 So. 3d 912 (Fla. 2013)	13
<u>Sieniarecki v. State,</u> 756 So. 2d 68 (Fla. 2000)	16
<u>Southeastern Fisheries Association, Inc. v. Department of Nat. Res.,</u> 453 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1984)	21
<u>State v. Allen,</u> 905 S.W.2d 874 (Mo. 1995)	15,16,19,25
<u>State v. Campbell,</u> 664 So. 2d 1085 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)	13
<u>State v. Catalano,</u> 104 So. 3d 1069 (Fla. 2012)	20,21
<u>State v. Hagan,</u> 387 So. 2d 943 (Fla. 1980)	13
<u>State v. Hoyt,</u> 609 So. 2d 744 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	13
<u>State v. Simpson,</u> 347 So. 2d 414 (Fla.) <u>appeal dismissed,</u> 434 U.S. 961 (1977)	24
<u>State v. Weeks,</u> 202 So. 3d 1 (Fla. 2016)	11,18
<u>Sunset Harbour Condo. Association v. Robbins,</u> 914 So. 2d 925 (Fla. 2005)	18
<u>United States v. Mazurie,</u> 419 U.S. 544 (1975)	15
<u>United States v. Powell,</u> 423 U.S. 87 (1975)	15

Village of Hoffman Estates v. Flipside, Hoffman Estates, Inc.,
455 U.S. 489 (1982) 15
